April 30, 2025

Jacqui
Categories
Round 1 Round 2
Same but different Alphabet
Geography

Follow Me...what
word can follow

Bobby's last email

Musical Mystery
Families on TV

Round 3
Home and Body

Initials

Overlap Smush-up

Landmine
About Town in Song Diets and Gamechanger
Lifestyles
Results
Rank Team 1 2 3 Final
1 The Purple People 18 18 | 20 | 56
2 Tattooed Knuckles 18 18 17 53
Leafs in 67 18 16 18 | 52
3 13 More Games 19 17 16 52
5 NSSG 16 16 13 | 45
6 Short handed 16 14 10 | 40
AVERAGE 1751 16.5 | 15.7 | 49.7




Round 1

Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025

Category 1 - Same but different

1.

2
3.
4

Gladys' backups or spots on a die.
A neckline style or staff on a boat.
Hunting slang meaning kill or something used to hold things.

Where one might find the Bluenose or something you can
turn on.

A unit of measure or an area that could be enclosed by a
fence.

Category 2 - Follow Me...what word can follow

6.
7.
8.
9.

Ear, Buck, Sling.
Booty, Last, Wakeup.
Time, Pass, Work.

Twilight, Time, Friend.

10. Power, White, Haunted.

Round 1

Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025

Category 3 - Bobby's last email
recycling my old questions

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Category: Take Me Out to the Ballet | Who composed
Sleeping Beauty and the Nutcracker?

Category: Girls in Song | In 1997, the Danish-Norwegian
group Aqua, released this song, named after a fictional girl.
Song title needed.

Category: Toronto Tourist Destinations | Where you'd go to
look at Karen Kain's ballet slipper and Terry Fox's running
shoe.

Category: Mystery Men | United Artists was co-founded in
1919 by Mary Pickford, DW Giriffith, Douglas Fairbanks, and
this actor.

Category: Miscellaneous | This archeologist opened the
tomb of King Tut, in 1922.

Category 4 - About Town in Song

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Where exactly, in the baddest party of town, would you find
a man named Leroy Brown?

In the song Eastside, in a city where the sun don't set,
where did Halsey and Kahlid drive everyday in a blue
corvette?

Elvis sang that on a cold and gray Chicago morn, a poor
little baby was born here.

Where does Billie Joe Armstrong walk where the city
sleeps? He walks alone. He walks alone.

In Under the Bridge, Anthony Kiedis mournfully tells is that
his only friend, is this city, that he lives in. You have to say
it the way he says it.



Round 2

Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025

Category 5 - Alphabet Geography

21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

The only 2 countries that begin, but don't end, with the letter
A.

Name 1 country that begins and ends with the same letter,
other than A. There are only 5 that the UN recognizes, and
6 that I'll accept.

26/195 countries recognized by the UN, begin with this
letter. Hint.... it's not Q.

Name the 3 countries that begin with J.

There are 45 letters in the name of this country. 48 if you
start with The.

Category 6 - Musical Mystery

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

It was the Bangles tune that said, "that's my fun day, my |
don't want to have to run day."

In this diddy, The Mamas and the Papas sang, "you gave
me no warning of what was to be."

This song, released in 1979, was in response to Brenda
Lee Spencer's shooting spree, targeting San Diego's Grover
Cleveland Elementary School, and her reason for doing it.

New Order, sang, "l see a ship in the harbor, | can and shall
obey, But if it wasn't for your misfortune, 1I'd be a heavenly
person today."

Duran Duran sang, "And a fire dance through the night, |
stayed the cold day, with a lonely satellite," in this song.

Round 2

Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025

Category 7 - Families on TV

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Fred, the ever-dying patriarch, and Lamont were a couple of
self-employed men trying to earn a dollar. Aunt Esther added
more love to the family.

This show title finally made sense after the birth of a fifth child,
Jamie. Jamie dethroned Dewey, as the baby of the family.

These neighbours of the Bunkers, moved on up to their own
spin-off series. Sad fact, the lead actor read about the show's
cancelation after 11 seasons, in the newspaper.

On this 1978 show, Mr. Drummond, Kimberly, Willis, and
Arnold showed viewers that, "the world don't move to the beat
of just one drum, what might be right for you, might not be
right for some."

Serena and Fred, welcomed baby Nicole into their loving family
but, the baby's real parents, Nick and June, named her Holly.
One could argue that Gilead had a real soft spot for kids, in this
not-so-kid- friendly series.

Category 8 - Diets and Lifestyles

36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

Followers of this diet eat a lot of meat, nuts, and seeds, but
avoid dairy, grains, sugar, and alcohol. They do their
gathering and hunting at grocery stores these days.

These folks won't eat any foods that exploit fellow creatures,
including our bee friends. No honey for them!

Followers of this diet thrive on fats, meat, and low carb foods.
Some people say they may develop an unfriendly odor.

They often refer to themselves as fish eating vegetarians.

In this diet, the As eat a primarily vegetarian diet, the Bs eat a
more balanced omnivorous diets, ABs are encouraged to eat
seafood, dairy, vegetables, and grains, and Os have an
emphasis on a carnivorous diet.



Round 3
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Category 9 - Home and Body
same word

41.

42.

43.

44.
45.

Slang for a place to poop, and a place in the body where
thinking happens.Oddly, it's a place where people do a lot of
thinking!

A roofing option or a a painful chickenpox related viral
outbreak.

An airy interior often with a glass roof or skylight, or one of
2 upper chambers of the heart.

A place to store hopes and blankets, and your lungs.

Type of groovy flooring joint or a body part you might bite to
refrain saying something you might regret. .

Category 10 - Initials

46.
47.

48.

49.

50.

A railroad on a Monopoly board.

Initials shared by a magical author and a prolific actor who
received an Oscar for his supporting role in 2015s Whiplash.

On the cognac Hennessy VO label, for what does VO
stand? Hint: This cognac must be aged for at least 4 years.

This author penned a successful novel in 1967, while in high
school. In 1983, Francis Ford Coppola brought their work to
the big screen, along with young and upcoming actors
including Leif Garrett, Rob Lowe, Tom Cruise, Ralph
Macchio, Diane Lane, Patrick Swayze, and Matt Dillon.

In the animated series Arthur, the initials of the younger,
precious sister.

Bonus: 1 pt for her initials. Another pt for her whole name.

Round 3

Category 11 - Overlap Smush-up

Ex. Starbucks’ bog autumn offering enjoyed by the lead actress in
Madame a Secretary; she was also in Bad Boys. PUMPKIN SPICE
LATTEA LEONI

51. The capital of Peru and a bull fighter.

52. The city hosting Tracks Trivia and a grrrrreaaaat cereal
mascot.

53. A Dutch beer and the site of a campus tragedy in in 1970,
the subject of CSNY's song, Ohio

54. A general term for Italian noodles and the woman with the
most successful concert tour

55. Jason Statham of this movie franchise, flies planes for a
regional flight provider.

Category 12 - LAND MINE GAMECHANGER
wrong answers will be subtracted from total. Correct...1pt, no answer 0
pts, wrong answer -1. With which countries are these places affiliated.

56. Faroe Islands
57. Kosovo

58. The Cook Islands
59. Easter Island
60. Tibet

Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025



Answers Round 1 Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025 Answers Round 2 Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025

1. Pips 0.0% 21. Azerbaijan, Afghanistan 0.0%
2. Crew 0.0% 22. Seychelles, Central Aftican Republic,

3. Bag 33.3% gézcmhoieIZ:Jabr:gé,SSt.t.K\I/titr?ch:\(tj al\\ln?:ivlf]’e Grenadines 16.7%
4. A Dime 0.0% 23 S 50 0%
5. Yard 0.0% 24. Japan, Jamaica, Jordan 0.0%
6. Shot 0.0% 25. United Kingsom of Great Britain

7. Call 0.0% and Northern Ireland 50.0%
8. Out 0.0% 26. Manic Monday 0.0%
9. Zone 0.0% 27. Monday Monday 16.7%
10. House 0.0% 28. | Don't Like Mondays 50.0%
11. Tchaikovsky 0.0% 29. Blue Monday 16.7%
12. Barbie Girl 0.0% 30. New Moon on Monday 100.0%
13. Bata Shoe Museum 33.3% 31. Sanford and Son 0.0%
14. Charlie Chaplin 16.7% 32. Malcolm in the Middle 16.7%
15. Howard Carter 16.7% 33. The Jeffersons 0.0%
16. Southside of Chicago 33.3% 34. Diffr'nt Strokes 0.0%
17. Back streets 100.0% 35. The Handmaid's Tale 16.7%
18. The Ghetto 0.0% 36. Paleo...Atkins 0.0%
19. Boulevard of Broken Dreams 0.0% 37. Vegans 0.0%
20. City of Angels 16.7% 38. Ketogenic 0.0%

39. Pescetarians 0.0%

40. BTD Blood Type Diet 16.7%



Answers Round 3

41

Shingles
Atrium
Chest
Tongue
B&O

JK

Very Old
S E Hinton
DW

50.1. Dora Winifred

51.

LiMAtador

52.BrampTONYy the Tiger

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

HeineKENt State
PasTAylor Swift
TransPORTER Airlines
Denmark

Serbia

New Zealand

Chile

China

Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025

Difficulty

. Head
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%

16.7%

33.3%

16.7%

83.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

16.7%

83.3%

83.3%

83.3%

33.3%
0.0%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty

Jacqui | Apr. 30, 2025

Avg
difficulty

12.5%

17.5%

25.4%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

73.8%

16.4%

Medium (34-66%)

9.8%

Extreme
Questions

Everyone got it

No one got it

% of
game

54.1%

3

3%

General
Categories

Asked

ART

0

CUL | ENT GAM GEO| HIS LIT MIX

11

10

1

11

1

1

26

MUS NAT | SCI SPO

13

0|6 |1

% of
game

0.0% (18.0%

16.4%

1.6%

18.0%

1.6%

1.6%

42.6%

21.3%|0.0% | 9.8% | 1.6%

Avg
difficulty

6.1%

16.7%

50.0%

36.4%

16.7%

33.3%

12.3%

25.6%| - |8.3%|0.0%

Team size

(players)

# of
teams

4+ TTL teams

(TTL players)

6

! 21)

Avg
score

45

52 49.7




