# April 30, 2025 Jacqui

# Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Same but different	Alphabet	Home and Body
Follow Mewhat	Geography	Initials
word can follow	Musical Mystery	Overlap Smush-up
Bobby's last email	Families on TV	Landmine
About Town in Song	Diets and Lifestyles	Gamechanger

# Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	The Purple People	18	18	20	56
2	Tattooed Knuckles	18	18	17	53
3	Leafs in 6?	18	16	18	52
3	13 More Games	19	17	16	52
5	NSSG	16	16	13	45
6	Short handed	16	14	10	40
	AVERAGE	17.5	16.5	15.7	49.7

#### Category 1 - Same but different

- 1. Gladys' backups or spots on a die.
- 2. A neckline style or staff on a boat.
- 3. Hunting slang meaning kill or something used to hold things.
- 4. Where one might find the Bluenose or something you can turn on.
- A unit of measure or an area that could be enclosed by a fence.

# Category 2 - Follow Me...what word can follow

- Ear, Buck, Sling.
- 7. Booty, Last, Wakeup.
- 8. Time, Pass, Work.
- 9. Twilight, Time, Friend.
- 10. Power, White, Haunted.

## Category 3 - Bobby's last email

recycling my old questions

Round 1

- 11. Category: Take Me Out to the Ballet | Who composed Sleeping Beauty and the Nutcracker?
- 12. Category: Girls in Song | In 1997, the Danish-Norwegian group Aqua, released this song, named after a fictional girl. Song title needed.
- 13. Category: Toronto Tourist Destinations | Where you'd go to look at Karen Kain's ballet slipper and Terry Fox's running shoe.
- Category: Mystery Men | United Artists was co-founded in 1919 by Mary Pickford, DW Griffith, Douglas Fairbanks, and this actor.
- 15. Category: Miscellaneous | This archeologist opened the tomb of King Tut, in 1922.

### Category 4 - About Town in Song

- 16. Where exactly, in the baddest party of town, would you find a man named Leroy Brown?
- 17. In the song Eastside, in a city where the sun don't set, where did Halsey and Kahlid drive everyday in a blue corvette?
- 18. Elvis sang that on a cold and gray Chicago morn, a poor little baby was born here.
- 19. Where does Billie Joe Armstrong walk where the city sleeps? He walks alone. He walks alone.
- 20. In Under the Bridge, Anthony Kiedis mournfully tells is that his only friend, is this city, that he lives in. You have to say it the way he says it.

### **Category 5 - Alphabet Geography**

- 21. The only 2 countries that begin, but don't end, with the letter A.
- 22. Name 1 country that begins and ends with the same letter, other than A. There are only 5 that the UN recognizes, and 6 that I'll accept.
- 23. 26/195 countries recognized by the UN, begin with this letter. Hint.... it's not Q.
- 24. Name the 3 countries that begin with J.
- 25. There are 45 letters in the name of this country. 48 if you start with The.

# **Category 6 - Musical Mystery**

- 26. It was the Bangles tune that said, "that's my fun day, my I don't want to have to run day."
- 27. In this diddy, The Mamas and the Papas sang, "you gave me no warning of what was to be."
- 28. This song, released in 1979, was in response to Brenda Lee Spencer's shooting spree, targeting San Diego's Grover Cleveland Elementary School, and her reason for doing it.
- 29. New Order, sang, "I see a ship in the harbor, I can and shall obey, But if it wasn't for your misfortune, I'd be a heavenly person today."
- 30. Duran Duran sang, "And a fire dance through the night, I stayed the cold day, with a lonely satellite," in this song.

### Category 7 - Families on TV

Round 2

- 31. Fred, the ever-dying patriarch, and Lamont were a couple of self-employed men trying to earn a dollar. Aunt Esther added more love to the family.
- 32. This show title finally made sense after the birth of a fifth child, Jamie. Jamie dethroned Dewey, as the baby of the family.
- 33. These neighbours of the Bunkers, moved on up to their own spin-off series. Sad fact, the lead actor read about the show's cancelation after 11 seasons, in the newspaper.
- 34. On this 1978 show, Mr. Drummond, Kimberly, Willis, and Arnold showed viewers that, "the world don't move to the beat of just one drum, what might be right for you, might not be right for some."
- 35. Serena and Fred, welcomed baby Nicole into their loving family but, the baby's real parents, Nick and June, named her Holly. One could argue that Gilead had a real soft spot for kids, in this not-so-kid- friendly series.

# **Category 8 - Diets and Lifestyles**

- 36. Followers of this diet eat a lot of meat, nuts, and seeds, but avoid dairy, grains, sugar, and alcohol. They do their gathering and hunting at grocery stores these days.
- 37. These folks won't eat any foods that exploit fellow creatures, including our bee friends. No honey for them!
- 38. Followers of this diet thrive on fats, meat, and low carb foods. Some people say they may develop an unfriendly odor.
- 39. They often refer to themselves as fish eating vegetarians.
- 40. In this diet, the As eat a primarily vegetarian diet, the Bs eat a more balanced omnivorous diets, ABs are encouraged to eat seafood, dairy, vegetables, and grains, and Os have an emphasis on a carnivorous diet.

### Category 9 - Home and Body

same word

- 41. Slang for a place to poop, and a place in the body where thinking happens. Oddly, it's a place where people do a lot of thinking!
- 42. A roofing option or a a painful chickenpox related viral outbreak.
- 43. An airy interior often with a glass roof or skylight, or one of 2 upper chambers of the heart.
- 44. A place to store hopes and blankets, and your lungs.
- 45. Type of groovy flooring joint or a body part you might bite to refrain saying something you might regret.

# **Category 10 - Initials**

- 46. A railroad on a Monopoly board.
- 47. Initials shared by a magical author and a prolific actor who received an Oscar for his supporting role in 2015s Whiplash.
- 48. On the cognac Hennessy VO label, for what does VO stand? Hint: This cognac must be aged for at least 4 years.
- 49. This author penned a successful novel in 1967, while in high school. In 1983, Francis Ford Coppola brought their work to the big screen, along with young and upcoming actors including Leif Garrett, Rob Lowe, Tom Cruise, Ralph Macchio, Diane Lane, Patrick Swayze, and Matt Dillon.
- 50. In the animated series Arthur, the initials of the younger, precious sister.

Bonus: 1 pt for her initials. Another pt for her whole name.

#### Category 11 - Overlap Smush-up

Round 3

Ex. Starbucks' bog autumn offering enjoyed by the lead actress in Madame a Secretary; she was also in Bad Boys. PUMPKIN SPICE LATTEA LEONI

- 51. The capital of Peru and a bull fighter.
- 52. The city hosting Tracks Trivia and a grrrrreaaaat cereal mascot.
- 53. A Dutch beer and the site of a campus tragedy in in 1970, the subject of CSNY's song, Ohio
- 54. A general term for Italian noodles and the woman with the most successful concert tour
- 55. Jason Statham of this movie franchise, flies planes for a regional flight provider.

#### Category 12 - LAND MINE GAMECHANGER

wrong answers will be subtracted from total. Correct...1pt, no answer 0 pts, wrong answer -1. With which countries are these places affiliated.

- 56. Faroe Islands
- 57. Kosovo
- 58. The Cook Islands
- 59. Easter Island
- 60. Tibet

	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. Pips	0.0%	21. Azerbaijan, Afghanistan	0.0%
2. Crew	0.0%	22. Seychelles, Central Aftican Republic,	
3. Bag	33.3%	Czech Republic, St. Kitts and Nevis, Solomon Islands, St. Vincent and the Grenadines	16.7%
4. A Dime	0.0%	23. S	50.0%
5. Yard	0.0%	24. Japan, Jamaica, Jordan	0.0%
6. Shot	0.0%	25. United Kingsom of Great Britain	
7. Call	0.0%	and Northern Ireland	50.0%
8. Out	0.0%	26. Manic Monday	0.0%
9. Zone	0.0%	27. Monday Monday	16.7%
10. House	0.0%	28. I Don't Like Mondays	50.0%
11. Tchaikovsky	0.0%	29. Blue Monday	16.7%
12. Barbie Girl	0.0%	30. New Moon on Monday	100.0%
13. Bata Shoe Museum	33.3%	31. Sanford and Son	0.0%
14. Charlie Chaplin	16.7%	32. Malcolm in the Middle	16.7%
15. Howard Carter	16.7%	33. The Jeffersons	0.0%
16. Southside of Chicago	33.3%	34. Diffr'nt Strokes	0.0%
17. Back streets	100.0%	35. The Handmaid's Tale	16.7%
18. The Ghetto	0.0%	36. PaleoAtkins	0.0%
19. Boulevard of Broken Dreams	0.0%	37. Vegans	0.0%
20. City of Angels	16.7%	38. Ketogenic	0.0%
		39. Pescetarians	0.0%
		40. BTD Blood Type Diet	16.7%

**Game Stats** 

	Difficulty
41. Head	33.3%
42. Shingles	0.0%
43. Atrium	0.0%
44. Chest	0.0%
45. Tongue	0.0%
46. B & O	50.0%
47. J K	0.0%
48. Very Old	16.7%
49. S E Hinton	33.3%
50. DW	16.7%
50.1. Dora Winifred	83.3%
51. LiMAtador	0.0%
52.BrampTONy the Tiger	0.0%
53. HeineKENt State	0.0%
54. PasTAylor Swift	0.0%
55. TransPORTER Airlines	16.7%
56. Denmark	83.3%
57. Serbia	83.3%
58. New Zealand	83.3%
59. Chile	33.3%
60. China	0.0%

Category	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Avg difficulty	6.7%	0.0%	13.3%	30.0%	23.3%	36.7%	6.7%	3.3%	6.7%	33.3%	3.3%	56.7%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	12.5%	17.5%	25.4%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	73.8%	16.4%	9.8%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	54.1%	3.3%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	0	11	10	1	11	1	1	26	13	0	6	1
% of game	0.0%	18.0%	16.4%	1.6%	18.0%	1.6%	1.6%	42.6%	21.3%	0.0%	9.8%	1.6%
Avg difficulty		6.1%	16.7%	50.0%	36.4%	16.7%	33.3%	12.3%	25.6%	-	8.3%	0.0%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams			4	1	1	6 (21)
Avg score			50.3	45	52	49.7